

FARE INDEX

version #18-02 Eliminate Fuel Rebate

#### All Fares are listed in Canadian Funds & include any Applicable Taxes.

For International Currency Conversion please surf to www.xe.com

Please Click on the Route Destinations below for detailed Fare Information.

#### > Vancouver Island - Mainland Routes

Vancouver (Tsawwassen Terminal) - Victoria (Swartz Bay Terminal)

Vancouver (Tsawwassen Terminal) - Nanaimo (Duke Point Terminal)

West Vancouver (Horseshoe Bay Terminal) - Nanaimo (Departure Bay Terminal)

Powell River (Westview Terminal) - Comox (Little River Terminal)

#### > Sunshine Coast Routes

West Vancouver (Horseshoe Bay Terminal) - Sunshine Coast (Langdale Terminal)

West Vancouver (Horseshoe Bay Terminal) - Bowen Island (Snug Cove Terminal)

Sechelt Peninsula (Earls Cove Terminal) - Powell River (Saltery Bay Terminal)

Langdale - Gambier Island - Keats Island

#### > Southern Gulf Island Routes

Victoria (Swartz Bay Terminal) - Salt Spring Island (Fulford Harbour Terminal)

Victoria (Swartz Bay Terminal) - Southern Gulf Islands

Southern Gulf Islands Inter- Island Travel

Vancouver (Tsawwassen Terminal) to Southern Gulf Islands

Southern Gulf Islands to Vancouver (Tsawwassen Terminal)

Crofton - Salt Spring (Vesuvius Bay Terminal)

Chemainus - Thetis Island - Penelakut Island

Nanaimo (Nanaimo Harbour Terminal) - Gabriola Island

#### > Saanich Inlet Route

Brentwood Bay - Mill Bay

#### > Central & North Coast Routes

Inside Passage Summer Day Cruise (Port Hardy - Prince Rupert)

Inside Passage (Port Hardy - Central Coast - Prince Rupert)

Port Hardy - Bella Coola

Port Hardy or Prince Rupert to Central Coast

Bella Coola - Central Coast Ports

Central Coast Service (Bella Bella - Ocean Falls - Klemtu - Shearwater)

Bella Bella (Mcloughlin Bay) - Shearwater Only

Central Coast Connector (Port Hardy or Prince Rupert to Bella Coola)

Haida Gwaii (Prince Rupert - Skidegate)

Skidegate (Graham Island) - Alliford Bay (Moresby Island)

#### > Northern Gulf Island Routes

Vancouver Island (Buckley Bay Term.) - Denman Island (Denman West Term.)

Denman Island (Gravelly Bay Terminal) - Hornby Island (Shingle Spit Terminal)

Powell River (Westview Terminal) - Texada Island (Blubber Bay Terminal)

Campbell River - Quadra Island (Quathiaski Cove)

Quadra Island (Heriot Bay Terminal) - Cortes Island (Whaletown Terminal)

Port McNeill - Alert Bay (Cormorant Island) - Sointula (Malcolm Island)

#### Point of Interest:

- Assured Loading Tickets
- BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card
- Prepaid Fares for Frequent Travellers
- Trip Packages & Special Fare Promotions

- Glossary
- Conditions of Carriage
- Fuel Adjustments



# Service Between TSAWWASSEN - SWARTZ BAY One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	17.20
5 to 11 years old	8.60
Under 5 years old	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)	
12 years or older	14.70
5 to 11 years old	7.35
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	57.50
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	6.50
Sima origin rate cost (per recy)	
Motorcycle	28.75
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	4.75
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	
Up to 13ft wide	6.62
Wider than 13ft	13.25
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between DEPARTURE BAY - HORSESHOE BAY One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	17.20
5 to 11 years old	8.60
Under 5 years old	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)	
12 years or older	14.70
5 to 11 years old	7.35
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Demography Dischlad 9 Feest	
Permanently Disabled & Escort  12 years or older	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
CTANDADD VEHICLE (Evaludes Driver & Decembers)	
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers) e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
<del></del>	57.50
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	6.50
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per root)	0.50
Motorcycle	28.75
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	4.75
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	
Up to 13ft wide	6.62
Wider than 13ft	13.25
THOS WAIT TOX	
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES	PER PASSENGER
NANAIMO PORT AUTHORITY FEE	
Adult (12 years or older)	0.25
Children (from 5 to 11 years of age)	0.15

The Nanaimo Port Authority has implemented a per person transport fee on individuals brought into or out of the limits of Nanaimo Harbour. These fees are in addition to the fares charged by BC Ferries.

For more information contact the Nanaimo Port Authority:

email: info@npa.ca



# Service Between TSAWWASSEN - DUKE POINT One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	17.20
5 to 11 years old	8.60
Under 5 years old	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)	
12 years or older	14.70
5 to 11 years old	7.35
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	8.60
5 to 11 years old	4.30
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	57.50
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	6.50
Motorcycle	28.75
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	4.75
COMMEDICIAL may feet (yet into eyer FF00 km/CV/A)	
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)  Up to 13ft wide	6.62
Wider than 13ft	13.25
wider than 13tt	13.23
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
DIGIGLE OF STOWAGE	

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

PER PASSENGER

NANAIMO PORT AUTHORITY FEE

Adult (12 years or older)
Children (from 5 to 11 years of age)

0.25
0.15

The Nanaimo Port Authority has implemented a per person transport fee on individuals brought into or out of the limits of Nanaimo Harbour. These fees are in addition to the fares charged by BC Ferries.

For more information contact the Nanaimo Port Authority:

email: info@npa.ca



# Service Between HORSESHOE BAY - LANGDALE Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	13.70
5 to 11 years old	6.85
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	6.85
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
Senior (Moriday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	45.90
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	5.95
Motorcycle	22.95
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	4.50
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	5.95
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.00)
5 to 11 years old	(1.50)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(10.65)
Motorcycle	(5.35)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	(1.50)
5 to 11 years old	(0.75)
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.50)
5 to 11 years old	(0.75)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between SWARTZ BAY - FULFORD HARBOUR Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	10.70
5 to 11 years old	5.35
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.35
5 to 11 years old	2.65
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	_
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	31.35
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.25
Motorcycle	15.65
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.65
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.25
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.35)
5 to 11 years old	(1.70)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(10.00)
Motorcycle	(5.00)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.70)
5 to 11 years old	(0.85)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between SWARTZ BAY - GULF ISLANDS (includes Galiano, Mayne, Pender & Saturna Islands) Return

	FARE*
DACCENOED (Food on Vehicle)	
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle) 12 years or older	11.40
5 to 11 years old	5.70
	FREE
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.70
5 to 11 years old	2.85
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	35.60
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	2.70
Motorcycle	17.80
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.05
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.70
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.80)
5 to 11 years old	(1.90)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(11.65)
Motorcycle	(5.85)
Bicycle	(2.00)
	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between INTER-GULF ISLANDS (includes Galiano, Mayne, Pender, Saturna & Salt Spring) One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	5.70
5 to 11 years old	2.85
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	2.85
5 to 11 years old	1.40
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	_
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	12.20
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	1.40
Motorcycle	6.10
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	1.55
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	1.40
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(4.00)
Motorcycle	(2.00)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(0.95)
5 to 11 years old	(0.50)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between CROFTON - VESUVIUS BAY Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	10.70
5 to 11 years old	5.35
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.35
5 to 11 years old	2.65
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	31.35
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	31.35
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.25
Motorcycle	15.65
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.65
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.25
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.35)
5 to 11 years old	(1.70)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(10.00)
Motorcycle	(5.00)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.70)
5 to 11 years old	(0.85)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between SALTERY BAY - EARLS COVE Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	13.45
5 to 11 years old	6.75
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	6.75
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	6.75
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	44.70
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	5.80
Motorcycle	22.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	4.35
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	5.80
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	<u>SAVINGS</u>
12 years or older	(3.00)
5 to 11 years old	(1.55)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(10.35)
Motorcycle	(5.20)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	(1.55)
5 to 11 years old	(0.80)
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.55)
5 to 11 years old	(0.80)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between HORSESHOE BAY - SNUG COVE Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	<del>-</del>
12 years or older	10.45
5 to 11 years old	5.25
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.25
5 to 11 years old	2.55
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	29.60
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.10
Motorcycle	14.80
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.55
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.10
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	<u>SAVINGS</u>
12 years or older	(4.10)
5 to 11 years old	(2.10)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(10.45)
Motorcycle	(5.25)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(2.05)
5 to 11 years old	(1.05)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service From GULF ISLANDS to TSAWWASSEN One Way

	OFF PEAK FARE*	REGULAR FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)		
12 years or older	7.80	7.80
5 to 11 years old	3.90	3.90
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)		
12 years or older	6.45	6.45
5 to 11 years old	3.25	3.25
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)		
Student (school event)		
12 to 18 years old	3.90	3.90
5 to 11 years old	1.95	1.95
Permanently Disabled & Escort		
12 years or older	3.90	3.90
5 to 11 years old	1.95	1.95
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)		
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>		
Vehicle Length up to 20 Feet	16.40	29.25
- extra length rate over 20 Feet (per foot)	3.95	3.95
Motorcycle	15.90	15.90
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.15	3.15
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.95	3.95
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00	2.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# OFF PEAK WEEKDAY FARES in EFFECT:

Apr 01 2018 thru Jun 28 2018 & Sept 10 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

#### FROM Gulf Islands to Tsawwassen:

- The REGULAR FARE rate is in effect Sunday & holiday Mondays. The OFF PEAK rate is in effect for the rest of the week.

#### FROM Tsawwassen to Gulf Islands:

- The REGULAR FARE rate is in effect Friday & Saturday. If Friday is a holiday, the Regular Fare rate begins on Thursday. The OFF PEAK rate is in effect for the rest of the week.

#### THRU FARE Tickets:

- Passengers & Vehicles travelling between Tsawwassen and Southern Gulf Island can sail via Swartz Bay using Thru Fare tickets. Of Note, a Thru Fare ticket does NOT guarantee connecting service. <u>Find out More</u>

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service From TSAWWASSEN to GULF ISLANDS One Way

	OFF PEAK FARE*	REGULAR FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)		
12 years or older	17.70	17.70
5 to 11 years old	8.85	8.85
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)		
12 years or older	15.20	15.20
5 to 11 years old	7.60	7.60
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)		
Student (school event)		
12 to 18 years old	8.85	8.85
5 to 11 years old	4.40	4.40
Permanently Disabled & Escort		
12 years or older	8.85	8.85
5 to 11 years old	4.40	4.40
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)		
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>		
Vehicle Length up to 20 Feet	59.50	67.00
- extra length rate over 20 Feet (per foot)	7.10	7.10
Motorcycle	32.25	32.25
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	5.70	5.70
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	7.10	7.10
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00	2.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# OFF PEAK WEEKDAY FARES in EFFECT:

Apr 01 2018 thru Jun 28 2018 & Sept 10 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

#### FROM Gulf Islands to Tsawwassen:

- The REGULAR FARE rate is in effect Sunday & holiday Mondays. The OFF PEAK rate is in effect for the rest of the week.

#### FROM Tsawwassen to Gulf Islands:

- The REGULAR FARE rate is in effect Friday & Saturday. If Friday is a holiday, the Regular Fare rate begins on Thursday. The OFF PEAK rate is in effect for the rest of the week.

#### THRU FARE Tickets:

- Passengers & Vehicles travelling between Tsawwassen and Southern Gulf Island can sail via Swartz Bay using Thru Fare tickets. Of Note, a Thru Fare ticket does NOT guarantee connecting service. *Find out More* 

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between MILL BAY - BRENTWOOD BAY One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	6.80
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	3.40
5 to 11 years old	1.70
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers) e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 Feet	15.70
Vehicle Length up to 20 Feet - extra length rate over 20 Feet (per foot)	15.70 1.75
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per loot)	1.73
Motorcycle	7.85
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	1.35
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	1.75
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
	DDEDAID FARE
REPAID FARES - Find Out More	PREPAID FARE
	PREPAID FARE 4.25
PREPAID FARES - Find Out More  12 years or older  5 to 11 years old	
	4.25

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

LOAD LIMIT not to EXCEED 8,000 kg G.V.W. & LENGTH not to EXCEED 40 feet, or 12 metres.

# PREPAID FARES:

- Prepaid paper tickets available for purchase for travel on this route. Find Out More.

- Cash, Credit, Debit, Travellers Cheque or Prepaid Paper Ticket Only.
- Experience  $\mathsf{Card}^\mathsf{TM}$  not accepted at this time.



# Service Between LANGDALE - KEATS ISLAND - GAMBIER ISLAND One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER	
12 years or older	6.55
5 to 11 years old	3.30
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	3.30
5 to 11 years old	1.65
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
ICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
PREPAID FARES - Find Out More	PREPAID FARE
12 years or older	4.60
5 to 11 years old	2.30

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# SCHOOL SPONSORED EVENTS:

- BC Students who are residents of Gambier or Keats Island & have an acceptable form of identification specific to the route of travel will be transported without charge for the purpose of:
  - i. Commuting between residence & school;
  - ii. Commuting to attend or participate in school, junior association educational and/or sporting event.
- Students who are not residents of Gambier or Keats Island will be charged regular fares.

# PREPAID FARES:

- Prepaid paper tickets available for purchase for travel on this route. Find Out More.

#### PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash or Prepaid Paper Tickets.

(Books of 10 Prepaid Tickets can be purchased with cash, VISA, MasterCard, or American Express at Langdale terminal only)



# Service Between POWELL RIVER (WESTVIEW) - LITTLE RIVER (COMOX) One Way

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	13.50
5 to 11 years old	6.75
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	6.75
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	6.75
5 to 11 years old	3.40
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	42.20
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	4.35
Motorcycle	21.10
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	4.35
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(2.55)
5 to 11 years old	(1.30)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(5.75)
Motorcycle	(2.90)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	(1.30)
5 to 11 years old	(0.65)
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.30)
5 to 11 years old	(0.65)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between POWELL RIVER (WESTVIEW) - TEXADA ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	9.70
5 to 11 years old	4.85
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.85
5 to 11 years old	2.45
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	22.90
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	2.75
Motorcycle	11.45
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.35
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.75
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.65)
5 to 11 years old	(1.85)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.55)
Motorcycle	(3.75)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.85)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between NANAIMO HARBOUR - GABRIOLA ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	9.70
5 to 11 years old	4.85
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.85
5 to 11 years old	2.45
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	22.90
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	2.75
Motorcycle	11.45
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.35
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.75
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(4.05)
5 to 11 years old	(2.05)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(8.30)
Motorcycle	(4.15)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(2.05)
5 to 11 years old	(1.05)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between CHEMAINUS - THETIS ISLAND - PENELAKUT ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	9.25
5 to 11 years old	4.60
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.60
5 to 11 years old	2.30
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u> Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	21.80
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	21.80
- extra length rate over 20 leet (per loot)	2.00
Motorcycle	10.90
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.25
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.60
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.90)
5 to 11 years old	(1.95)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.90)
Motorcycle	(3.95)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.95)
5 to 11 years old	(1.00)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between BUCKLEY BAY - DENMAN ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	8.90
5 to 11 years old	4.45
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.45
5 to 11 years old	2.20
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	20.65
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	1.95
Motorcycle	10.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	1.95
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	1.95
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	<u>SAVINGS</u>
12 years or older	(3.75)
5 to 11 years old	(1.90)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(8.30)
Motorcycle	(4.15)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between DENMAN ISLAND - HORNBY ISLAND Return

	FARE*
DASSENCED (Foot or Vahiola)	
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle) 12 years or older	8.90
5 to 11 years old	4.45
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.45
5 to 11 years old	2.20
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	20.65
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	1.95
Motorcycle	10.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	1.95
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	1.95
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	<u>SAVINGS</u>
12 years or older	(3.75)
5 to 11 years old	(1.90)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(8.30)
Motorcycle	(4.15)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between CAMPBELL RIVER - QUADRA ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	<del>-</del>
12 years or older	8.90
5 to 11 years old	4.45
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.45
5 to 11 years old	2.20
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	20.65
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	2.55
Motorcycle	10.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.25
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.55
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.75)
5 to 11 years old	(1.90)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.55)
Motorcycle	(3.80)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between QUADRA ISLAND - CORTES ISLAND Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	10.45
5 to 11 years old	5.25
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.25
5 to 11 years old	2.55
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More	24.10
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.80
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per 100t)	3.00
Motorcycle	12.05
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.05
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.80
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.55)
5 to 11 years old	(1.80)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.05)
Motorcycle	(3.55)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.80)
5 to 11 years old	(0.90)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between PORT McNEILL - ALERT BAY - SOINTULA Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	10.45
5 to 11 years old	5.25
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	5.25
5 to 11 years old	2.55
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	24.10
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.80
Motorcycle	12.05
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.05
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.80
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	SAVINGS
12 years or older	(3.55)
5 to 11 years old	(1.80)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.05)
Motorcycle	(3.55)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.80)
5 to 11 years old	(0.90)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# Service Between SKIDEGATE - ALLIFORD BAY Return

	FARE*
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	8.90
5 to 11 years old	4.45
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	4.45
5 to 11 years old	2.20
Senior (Monday to Thursday excluding Statutory Holidays)	FREE
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers)	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u> Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	20.65
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	2.55
Calld length rate over 20 lest (per lest)	
Motorcycle	10.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	2.25
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	2.55
BICYCLE or STOWAGE	2.00
BC FERRIES EXPERIENCE™ CARD - Find Out More	<u>SAVINGS</u>
12 years or older	(3.75)
5 to 11 years old	(1.90)
Standard Vehicle (up to 20 feet)	(7.55)
Motorcycle	(3.80)
Bicycle	(2.00)
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	FREE
5 to 11 years old	FREE
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	(1.90)
5 to 11 years old	(0.95)

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, American Express & BC Ferries ExperienceTM Card accepted.
- Debit Card NOT accepted at this time.



# INSIDE PASSAGE Service Between PORT HARDY (Bear Cove) - CENTRAL COAST - PRINCE RUPERT One Way

	REGULAR	SHOULDER	OFF PEAK
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)			
12 years or older	175.00	126.00	102.75
5 to 11 years old	87.50	63.00	51.40
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)			
12 years or older	N/A	107.00	87.25
5 to 11 years old	N/A	53.50	43.75
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)			
Student (school event)			
12 to 18 years old	87.50	63.00	51.40
5 to 11 years old	43.75	31.50	25.70
Permanently Disabled & Escort			
12 years or older	87.50	63.00	51.40
5 to 11 years old	43.75	31.50	25.70
Senior	117.25	84.35	68.75
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	398.65 34.00	291.10 25.50	223.95 19.10
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	398.65	291.10 25.50	223.95 19.10
Motorcycle	199.25	145.50	111.95
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	303.25	219.50	163.40
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	24.65	23.35	23.35
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)			
- up to 9 Feet Wide	34.00	34.00	34.00
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	37.40	37.40	37.40
- over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	40.80	40.80	40.80
- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	44.20	44.20	44.20
- over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	47.60	47.60	47.60
- over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	51.00	51.00	51.00
- over 14 Feet Wide	54.40	54.40	54.40
BICYCLE	5.00	5.00	5.00
STOWAGE (Canoe, Kayak, etc.)	10.00	10.00	10.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# CABIN & AMENITY RENTAL OPTIONS. Click here

#### FARES in EFFECT:

REGULAR - May 01 2018 thru Oct 01 2018

SHOULDER - Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Oct 31 2018, Dec 09 2018 thru Dec 31 2018 & Mar 01 2019 thru Mar 31 2019

OFF PEAK - Nov 01 2018 thru Dec 08 2018 & Jan 01 2019 thru Feb 28 2019

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card accepted.

Sailing Schedule & Ports of Call will vary.  $\underline{\textbf{Click here}}$  for Northern route schedules.



HAIDA GWAII Service Between PRINCE RUPERT - SKIDEGATE One Way

	REGULAR	OFF PEAK
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)		
12 years or older	40.30	32.90
5 to 11 years old	20.15	16.45
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)		
12 years or older	N/A	28.00
5 to 11 years old	N/A	14.00
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)		
Student (school event)		
12 to 18 years old	20.15	16.50
5 to 11 years old	10.00	8.25
Permanently Disabled & Escort		
12 years or older	20.15	16.50
5 to 11 years old	10.00	8.25
Senior	26.75	21.85
STANDARD VEHICLE (Excludes Driver & Passengers) e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u> Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	143.00	117.70
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	16.05	13.60
g		
Motorcycle	71.50	58.75
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	107.25	93.00
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	12.25	11.25
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)		
	16.15	16.15
- up to 9 Feet Wide		
- up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	16.15 17.85 19.55	16.15 17.85 19.55
- up to 9 Feet Wide	17.85	17.85
<ul> <li>up to 9 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	17.85 19.55	17.85 19.55
<ul> <li>up to 9 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	17.85 19.55 21.25	17.85 19.55 21.25
<ul> <li>up to 9 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	17.85 19.55 21.25 22.95	17.85 19.55 21.25 22.95
<ul> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	17.85 19.55 21.25 22.95 24.65	17.85 19.55 21.25 22.95 24.65

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# CABIN & AMENITY RENTAL OPTIONS. Click here

#### **FARES in EFFECT:**

REGULAR - May 01 2018 thru Oct 01 2018

OFF PEAK - Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

#### RESIDENT FARES:

OFF PEAK Fares are available year round to qualified residents of Haida Gwaii.

Proof of residence (valid government issued photo ID, or recent utility bill) must be presented at time of travel.

Resident fares are applicable for PASSENGER and STANDARD VEHICLE fares only.

#### PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card accepted.

Sailing Schedule will vary.  $\underline{\textbf{Click here}}$  for Northern route schedules.



# Service Between PORT HARDY - BELLA COOLA One Way

	REGULAR
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	169.25
5 to 11 years old	84.65
Under 5 years old	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)	
12 years or older	N/A
5 to 11 years old	N/A
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	84.65
5 to 11 years old	42.40
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	84.65
5 to 11 years old	42.40
Senior	112.75
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	336.10 38.15
Motorcycle	168.00
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	242.35
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	26.30
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	
- up to 9 Feet Wide	38.15
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	41.20
- over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	44.15
- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	47.15
- over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	50.10
- over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	53.10
- over 14 Feet Wide	56.05
DIOVOLE	
BICYCLE STOWAGE (Company Keynels at a)	5.00
STOWAGE (Canoe, Kayak, etc.)	10.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# CABIN & AMENITY RENTAL OPTIONS. Click here

#### **FARES in EFFECT:**

REGULAR - Jun 19 2018 thru Oct 01 2018

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card accepted.



# Service Between **PORT HARDY or PRINCE RUPERT to CENTRAL COAST\*** One Way

	REGULAR	SHOULDER	OFF PEAK
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)			
12 years or older	102.75	75.65	56.00
5 to 11 years old	51.40	37.75	28.00
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)			
12 years or older	N/A	64.25	47.50
5 to 11 years old	N/A	32.25	23.75
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)			
Student (school event)			
12 to 18 years old	51.40	37.75	28.00
5 to 11 years old	25.65	18.90	14.00
Permanently Disabled & Escort			
12 years or older	51.40	37.75	28.00
5 to 11 years old	25.65	18.90	14.00
Senior	68.50	50.35	37.25
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	205.45 20.75	172.75 17.35	130.65 13.15
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	20.75	17.35	13.15
Motorcycle	102.75	86.45	65.25
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	149.35	135.25	102.60
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	14.65	13.75	13.75
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)			
- up to 9 Feet Wide	20.75	20.75	20.75
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	22.10	22.10	22.10
- over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	23.35	23.35	23.35
- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	24.65	24.65	24.65
- over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	25.90	25.90	25.90
- over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	27.20	27.20	27.20
- over 14 Feet Wide	28.45	28.45	28.45
BICYCLE	5.00	5.00	5.00
STOWAGE (Canoe, Kayak, etc.)	10.00	10.00	10.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# \* MID COAST includes the following Ports of Call:

McIoughlin Bay (Bella Bella), Shearwater, Ocean Falls, & Klemtu.

# FARES in EFFECT:

REGULAR - May 01 2018 thru Oct 01 2018
- Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Oct 31 2018, Dec 09 2018 thru Dec 31 2018 & Mar 01 2019 thru Mar 31 2019
- Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Oct 31 2018, Dec 09 2018 thru Dec 31 2018 & Mar 01 2019 thru Mar 31 2019

- Nov 01 2018 thru Dec 08 2018 & Jan 01 2019 thru Feb 28 2019 OFF PEAK

#### RESIDENT FARES:

OFF PEAK Fares are available year round to qualified residents of the Mid Coast (Bella Bells, Shearwater, Ocean Falls, Klemtu). Proof of residence (valid government issued photo ID, or recent utility bill) must be presented at time of travel. Resident fares are applicable for PASSENGER and STANDARD VEHICLE fares only.

#### PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
   Debit Card accepted at Port Hardy (Bear Cove) & Mcloughlin Bay (Bella Bella) ONLY.



# MID COAST PASSAGE Service Between BELLA COOLA - CENTRAL COAST PORTS\* One Way

	REGULAR	OFF PEAK
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)		
12 years or older	66.50	46.50
5 to 11 years old	33.25	23.25
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)		
Student (school event)		
12 to 18 years old	33.25	23.25
5 to 11 years old	16.75	11.65
Permanently Disabled & Escort		
12 years or older	33.25	23.25
5 to 11 years old	16.75	11.65
Senior	44.25	31.00
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u> Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	130.65	98.15
	130.65 17.40	98.15 13.15
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	17.40	13.15
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet	17.40 65.25	13.15 49.00
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle	17.40	13.15
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer	17.40 65.25	13.15 49.00
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet    - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle    - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	17.40 65.25 93.00	13.15 49.00 79.25
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet    - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle    - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	17.40 65.25 93.00	13.15 49.00 79.25
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet     - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle     - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	17.40 65.25 93.00	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00 11.65	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00 11.65	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65 17.40 19.10
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00 11.65 17.40 19.10 20.80	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65 17.40 19.10 20.80
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet    - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle    - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)    - up to 9 Feet Wide    - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide    - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide    - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00 11.65 17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65 17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00  11.65  17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50 24.20	13.15 49.00 79.25 11.65 17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50 24.20
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet    - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle    - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)    - up to 9 Feet Wide    - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide    - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide    - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide    - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide    - over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	17.40 65.25 93.00  11.65  17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50 24.20 25.90	13.15  49.00 79.25  11.65  17.40 19.10 20.80 22.50 24.20 25.90

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agen

# \* MID COAST includes the following Ports of Call:

Mcloughlin Bay (Bella Bella), Shearwater, Ocean Falls & Klemtu.

# FARES in EFFECT:

REGULAR - May 01 2018 thru Oct 01 2018

OFF PEAK - Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card accepted at Mcloughlin Bay (Bella Bella) ONLY.



**CENTRAL COAST PASSAGE Service Between** McLOUGHLIN BAY/SHEARWATER & **OCEAN FALLS/KLEMTU** One Way

	REGULAR
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	36.50
5 to 11 years old	18.25
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	18.25
5 to 11 years old	9.10
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	18.25
5 to 11 years old	9.10
Senior	24.25
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	72.00 9.50
Motorcycle	36.00
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	56.00
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	8.50
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	
- up to 9 Feet Wide	
	9.50
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	10.40
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	10.40 11.25
<ul> <li>- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>- over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	10.40 11.25 12.10
<ul> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	10.40 11.25
<ul> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	10.40 11.25 12.10
<ul> <li>over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide</li> <li>over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide</li> </ul>	10.40 11.25 12.10 12.95
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide - over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	10.40 11.25 12.10 12.95 13.80

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# **FARES in EFFECT:**

REGULAR - Apr 01 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

#### PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
   Debit Card accepted at Mcloughlin Bay (Bella Bella) ONLY.



# **CENTRAL COAST PASSAGE Service Between McLOUGHLIN BAY - SHEARWATER** One Way

	REGULAR
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)	
12 years or older	12.00
5 to 11 years old	6.00
Under 5 years old	FREE
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required)	
Student (school event)	
12 to 18 years old	6.00
5 to 11 years old	3.00
Permanently Disabled & Escort	
12 years or older	6.00
5 to 11 years old	3.00
Senior	8.00
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - <u>Find Out More</u>	44.75
	44.75 3.60
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet  - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.60
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet  - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle	3.60 22.50
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet  - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	3.60
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer	3.60 22.50
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet  - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle  - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.60 22.50 32.70
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	3.60 22.50 32.70
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW)	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25 3.60 4.00
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25 3.60 4.00 4.45
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25 3.60 4.00 4.45 4.85
e.g. Cars, Trucks, Motorhomes - Find Out More  Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25 3.60 4.00 4.45 4.85 5.30
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)  Motorcycle - with Sidecar &/or Trailer  BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)  COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide - over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide - over 10 Feet and up to 11 Feet Wide - over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide - over 12 Feet and up to 13 Feet Wide - over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide	3.60 22.50 32.70 3.25  3.60 4.00 4.45 4.85 5.30 5.70

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# **FARES in EFFECT:**

REGULAR - Apr 01 2018 thru Mar 31 2019

#### PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
   Debit Card accepted at Mcloughlin Bay (Bella Bella) ONLY.



# CENTRAL COAST CONNECTOR Service Between PORT HARDY or PRINCE RUPERT to Bella Coola One Way

	REGULAR	SHOULDER	OFF PEAK
PASSENGER (Foot or Vehicle)			
12 years or older	169.25	122.15	102.50
5 to 11 years old	84.65	61.00	51.25
Under 5 years old	FREE	FREE	FREE
GROUP FARES (10 or more passengers)			
12 years or older	N/A	110.75	94.00
5 to 11 years old	N/A	55.50	47.00
BC RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (Documentation Required) Student (school event)			
12 to 18 years old	84.65	61.00	51.25
5 to 11 years old	42.40	30.55	25.65
Permanently Disabled & Escort			
12 years or older	84.65	61.00	51.25
5 to 11 years old	42.40	30.55	25.65
Senior	112.75	81.35	68.25
Vehicle Length up to 20 feet - extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	336.10 38.15	270.90 30.50	228.80
- extra length rate over 20 feet (per foot)	38.15	30.50	26.30
Motorcycle	168.00	135.45	114.25
- with Sidecar &/or Trailer	242.35	214.50	181.85
BUS - per foot (licensed to carry 16 or more passengers)	26.30	25.40	25.40
COMMEDIAL perfect (schieles ever FF00 kg/CV/W)			
COMMERCIAL - per foot (vehicles over 5500 kg/GVW) - up to 9 Feet Wide	38.15	38.15	38.15
- over 9 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	41.20	41.20	41.20
- over 10 Feet and up to 10 Feet Wide	44.15	44.15	44.15
- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	47.15	47.15	47.15
- over 11 Feet and up to 12 Feet Wide	50.10	50.10	50.10
Over 12 i eet and up to 10 i eet vilue	53.10	53.10	53.10
- over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide		33.10	33.10
<ul><li>over 13 Feet and up to 14 Feet Wide</li><li>over 14 Feet Wide</li></ul>	56.05	56.05	56.05
		56.05	56.05
		5.00	56.05

<sup>\*</sup>Fares are non-refundable after travel. Any error or discrepancy in fare charges must be addressed at the time of travel with a ticket agent.

# CABIN & AMENITY RENTAL OPTIONS. Click here

# FARES in EFFECT:

REGULAR - May 01 2018 thru Oct 01 2018

SHOULDER - Apr 01 2018 thru Apr 30 2018, Oct 02 2018 thru Oct 31 2018, Dec 09 2018 thru Dec 31 2018 & Mar 01 2019 thru Mar 31 2019

OFF PEAK - Nov 01 2018 thru Dec 08 2018 & Jan 01 2019 thru Feb 28 2019

# PAYMENT of FARES:

- Cash & Travellers Cheques accepted.
- VISA, MasterCard, & American Express accepted.
- Debit Card accepted.

Sailing Schedule & Ports of Call will vary.  $\underline{\textbf{Click here}}$  for Northern route schedules.



# **GLOSSARY**

### > BC Resident Assistance Program

#### i. Disabled Person

A resident of British Columbia with a permanent disability may qualify for reduced fares on passenger only travel. To qualify, you must present your BC Ferries Disabled Status Identification ("DSI") card. Please contact BC Ferries for details, or you can download the <a href="Information for Passengers with Special Needs">Information for Passengers with Special Needs</a> brochure.

#### ii. Senior

BC Seniors travel free Monday through Thursday except holidays on presentation of a BC Services Card, a BC Gold Care Card (age 65 or greater), a BC Driver's License, a BC Identification Card, or a Birth Certificate. If you are presenting a Birth Certificate, proof of residency in BC is required. The BC Seniors discount applies only to the passenger fare.

Please note: the free senior fare is not applicable on the Inside Passage, Haida Gwaii and Central Coast Connector routes. However, a special discount on B.C. Senior passenger fares on these routes is available. (More Details>>)

#### iii. Student

Qualifying B.C. students ages 18 and under with acceptable I.D. (excluding Post Secondary students) can travel between their residence and school, and/or attend or participate in school and junior association education and sporting events for **free** on the following routes:

Swartz Bay - Southern Gulf Islands

Brentwood Bay - Mill Bay

Crofton - Vesuvius

Chemainus - Thetis Island - Penelakut Island

Horseshoe Bay - Bowen Island

Langdale - Gambier - Keats (residents only)

Nanaimo Harbour - Gabriola Island

Buckley Bay - Denman Island - Hornby Island

Powell River - Texada Island

Campbell River - Quadra Island - Cortes Island

Port McNeill - Alert Bay - Sointula

Skidegate - Alliford Bay

B.C. students ages 18 and under with acceptable I.D. (excluding Post Secondary students) can travel on school sponsored events at a special reduced fare. Note that a letter from a school official confirming the nature of the event must be presented. Please call 1-888-BC FERRY for more information. The applicable routes are:

Tsawwassen - Swartz Bay Tsawwassen - Duke Point

Horseshoe Bay - Departure Bay Horseshoe Bay - Langdale

Saltery Bay - Earls Cove

Powell River - Comox

Tsawwassen - Gulf Islands

Port Hardy - Prince Rupert Port Hardy - Mid-Coast

Prince Rupert - Skidegate

Due to safety regulations, **children under the age of 12 cannot travel alone on BC Ferries** unless they are going to and from school or school-sponsored events on designated commuter routes. Such students must be prepared to show a valid student ID. Please note, while underage children may travel unescorted given the above circumstances BC Ferries cannot provide direct student supervision.

#### GLOSSARY continued...

#### **BACK TO INDEX**

#### > Group Fare

Discount rates are available to groups of 10 or more travelling together, as walk-on passengers or in one vehicle. To qualify you must reserve 7 days in advance. Group Rates are offered on the following routes:

Tsawwassen – Swartz Bay Tsawwassen – Duke Point Horseshoe Bay – Departure Bay Tsawwassen – Gulf Islands Prince Rupert – Port Hardy\* Port Hardy - Mid Coast\* Prince Rupert - Skidegate\*

# > Prepaid Fare for Frequent Traveller

Prepaid fares are available to BC Ferries Experience™ cardholders. Cardholders can access these reduced fares by loading a minimum amount of money to their **BC Ferries Experience™ Card**. The following routes do not accept the BC Ferries Experience™ Card. Prepaid paper tickets are available as an alternative to prepaid cards here:

#### Mill Bay - Brentwood Bay

Langdale - Gambier Island - Keats Island

#### > Return Fare

On some routes, fares are collected for a return trip. For these routes proof of payment for the return trip is not required. However, paid fares on most routes include passage for one-way travel only. Please check the fare pages for individual route information.

#### > Thru Fare: Tsawwassen - Southern Gulf Islands Routes

The Thru Fare rate is equivalent to the Tsawwassen - Gulf Islands direct fare. It is accepted for travel between Tsawwassen and the southern Gulf Islands via Swartz Bay Terminal. Thru Fare passengers can travel on the Tsawwassen - Swartz Bay ferry and/or the Swartz Bay - Gulf Islands ferry. A Thru Fare ticket must be acquired at the toll booth in Tsawwassen or onboard the vessel leaving the Gulf Islands to Swartz Bay.

#### > Vehicle Fare

#### i. Bus

Any vehicle with an authorized carrying capacity of 16 or more passengers including driver.

#### ii. Commercial

Any vehicle with a registered gross vehicle weight in excess of 5,500 kg (or 12,100 lb) including trailers\*, backhoes and logging trucks. Please note, logging trucks will be deemed to be 50 feet in length for the calculation of the fare when travelling on routes where fares are only collected at one terminal where they can be unloaded and 'piggy-backed' on the return trip.

\*If the trailer or towing unit is in excess of 5,500 kg GVW, then the entire unit (towing vehicle & trailer) is charged at the commercial rate.

<sup>\*</sup>Group rates are not available during the Peak Season.

#### GLOSSARY continued...

# **BACK TO INDEX**

#### iii. Standard Vehicle

Any passenger car, self-propelled motorhome, camper truck, pick-up truck, trailer or any vehicle not defined as a commercial vehicle (registered GWV over 5,500Kg) or bus.





#### CONDITIONS OF CARRIAGE

- 1. Carriage of passengers and their luggage, including their vehicles, shall be pursuant to the Marine Liability Act, SC 2001 c.6 and amendments thereto and all terms defined in such Act shall have the same meanings under these conditions
- 2. No Bill of Lading is issued in respect of this carriage and the Hague-Visby Rules do not apply.
- 3. The Carrier shall not be responsible for any loss, damage or inconvenience suffered by any passenger resulting from late, delayed or cancelled sailings, arrivals or departures regardless of the cause or from any change or deviation in any schedule of sailing times from those published by the Carrier.
- 4. All fares, tariffs or surcharges are subject to change without notice. Cost of carriage is subject to changes in fares, tariffs or surcharges effected prior to carriage, such increased amounts to be paid prior to boarding.
- 5. In order to protect the health, safety, security and comfort of its passengers, the Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person, vehicle, article or goods or to remove same from any vessel, or from any terminal or other property occupied by the Carrier's Rules and Requirements for terminal operations and carriage are available from any terminal manager and are posted on the Carrier's website at boferries.com. The Carrier is under no obligation to accept for carriage any luggage or accept any vehicle, article or goods which do not meet its requirements with respect to identification or condition. The Carrier has the right, but not the obligation, to verify in the presence of the passenger the contents of luggage, and, to open and examine such luggage whether or not the passenger is present.
- 6. For good order and security, passengers agree to follow the directions of any employee of the Carrier in respect of use or operation of the terminal or vessel. When requested by any employee, passengers will provide proof of identification satisfactory to the Carrier and will answer any enquiry and produce any documents requested by the employee in respect to any luggage, vehicle or its contents. Persons who refuse to provide information or documentation as required; who refuse to follow directions of any employee, sign or device in any terminal or on board any vessel; who interfere with or molest other passengers; who interfere with the operation of a terminal or vessel; or who interfere with any employee of the Carrier, may be refused passage, ordered off the vessel and evicted from the terminal. The Carrier will rely on sections 44 and 494 of the Criminal Code of Canada to maintain good order and discipline.
- 7. Any and all costs incurred by the Carrier in respect of any luggage or vehicle left unattended or in an unauthorized location or for non payment of fees or expenses shall be for the account of the passenger and the Carrier shall have a lien on such luggage or vehicle for such amounts. If the owner or driver of any vehicle does not drive the vehicle on or off its vessel in accordance with the directions of the Carrier, then the Carrier may remove the vehicle from the vessel at the sole risk and expense of the owner or driver. The Carrier shall not be liable for any damage caused by or to such vehicle or its contents even if caused by the Carrier's negligence.
- 8. No vehicle shall be deemed to have been taken over by the Carrier until such vehicle is permanently at rest on board the vessel prior to sailing and shall be deemed to be redelivered by the Carrier on commencement of discharge from the vessel. At all other times, vehicles are under the care, custody and control of the owner or driver of the vehicle and responsibility for any loss or damage to or by the vehicle shall be with the owner or driver of the vehicle, notwithstanding any direction given by the Carrier in respect of that vehicle. The owner or driver of the vehicle is responsible for properly securing the vehicle and its contents throughout the voyage. The Carrier is not responsible for theft of the vehicle or of its contents, or for damage to any vehicle not due to the negligence of the carrier.
- 9. For the purpose of these Conditions of Carriage, the Carrier includes every agent, servant and employee of the Carrier and any corporation owned by, subsidiary to or associated or affiliated with the Carrier, including every independent contractor from time to time employed by the Carrier and every right of whatsoever nature applicable to the Carrier or to which the Carrier is entitled hereunder or by statute or common law shall also be available and shall extend to each of them.
- 10. The Carrier shall not be liable for any loss, detention, damage, injury causing death or illness caused to or by live animals however or wherever such loss, detention, damage or injury occurs even though caused by any act, neglect or default of the Carrier.
- 11. The Carrier shall not be liable for the quality, nature or consequence of any medical or surgical treatment or assistance which may be administered, notwithstanding that the said medical or surgical treatment or assistance is done negligently. Passengers are required to advise the Carrier of any and all health issues or concerns prior to entering into the contract of carriage.
- 12. The Carrier may amend these Conditions of Carriage at any time.